A-206 PAL PUMPSPAL PUMPS & M Series Electric Motors
M Series Electric MotorsPAL PUMPS
1 2 5 10 20 50 100 150
PM10
PM16
PM22
PM37
PM10−01B−＊−31

★1.…For pressure adjusting ranges, see the Model Number Designation.
★2.…For motors other than those for 200/220 V AC, please contact us.
■ Model Number Designation
PM16 -01 B -2.2 -30
Series Number Control Type Pres. Adj. Range
MPa Motor Power Design Number
PM10
（10.0 cm3/rev）
01…:…Pressure
Compensator
Type
B…:…1.2 - 7 0.75：0.75 kW × 4P
31
B…:…1.2 - 7
C…: 2 - 16 1.5：1.5 kW × 4P
PM16
（15.8 cm3/rev）
B…:…1.2 - 7
C…: 2 - 16
1.5：1.5 kW × 4P…
2.2：2.2 kW × 4P
30
PM22
（22.2 cm3/rev）
B…:…1.2 - 7
C…: 2 - 16
2.2：2.2 kW × 4P
3.7：3.7 kW × 4P
30
PM37
（36.9 cm3/rev）
B…:…1.2 - 7
C…: 2 - 16
3.7：3.7 kW × 4P
5.5：5.5 kW × 4P
30
★1.………For Two-Pressure Two-Flow Control Type by System Pressure, Two-Pressure Two-Flow Control Type by Solenoid Valve and Pilot Pressure
Control Type Pressure Compensator, make inquires separately.
A-208 PAL PUMPS
■ Pipe Flange Kits
Flange kits are available. When ordering, specify the kits from the table below. In addition, model PM10 does not use pipe
flanges. Detail of pipe flange kit is described on pages A-258 and A-259.
■ Ratings of Electric Motor
Model Numbers Voltage-Frequency
V − Hz
Rated Current
A
Shaft Speed
r/min
Inrush Current
A Ambient Conditions Using
PM10-01B-0.75-31
200 − 50
200 − 60
220 − 60
4.2
3.6
3.6
1400
1690
1710
22.5
21.6
23.8
●Location : Indoor Room
●Ambient Temperature Range : 0 to +40 ℃
●Ambient Humidity : 95 % RH or less
●Altitude : 1000 m or less
● To be nothing corrosive and explosive
gasses and steam.
PM10-01＊-1.5-31
PM16-01＊-1.5-30
200 − 50